The Michael R. Pietroski Scholarship Program

Michigan Donor Family Council

The Michigan Donor Family Council's (MDFC) Michael R. Pietroski Scholarship provides financial support for students enrolled in the University of Toledo's Human Donation Science (HDS) Program. The program offers a \$1,500 scholarship awarded to a second-semester student in the HDS Program who demonstrates academic achievement and financial need and is a leader among their HDS Program peers. The scholarship will recognize and reward a student applicant for academic achievement, leadership, and commitment to serving the community.

Eligibility Requirements

- Completion of the first semester of the HDS Program.
- Document from the HDS Program Director of successful academic standing.
- Demonstrate leadership through involvement in various activities that exhibit the student's interest in the field of organ and tissue donation.
- Provide a written statement of why financial support is requested.

Application Process

- A completed application
- A typed two-page or fewer document outlines how the applicant meets the eligibility requirements.

<u>Deadline</u>

- All applications must be emailed to <u>pattyjo@mdfc8.org</u> by February 28, 2024.
- The scholarship winner will receive notice from the HDS Program Director during the second semester 2024.

Funding and Distribution

Scholarship awards will be distributed to the HDS Foundation to the student's account.

Additional information

If you have any additional questions, please get in touch with Patty Jo Herndon, MDFC CEO, at 313-549-0415 or <u>pattyjo@mdfc8.org</u>.

The MDFC funds this program in the loving memory of Michael R. Pietroski.

For additional information, go to www.michigandonorfamilycouncil.org

MDFC members are not eligible for this scholarship program.